RESOLUTION NO. 7172

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE PROPERTY IDENTIFIED AS LINN COUNTY PARCEL 12S 02W 1100 TAX LOT 00300.

WHEREAS, the property is currently land the City has no further need for and is surplus; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon, Oregon, has expressed interest in the purchase of this property; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon will purchase the parcel for \$65,000; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was conducted on the sale of the property on December 28, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is in the best interest of the City to sell the property to the City of Lebanon, Oregon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the city manager execute all documents necessary to convey the properties to the City of Lebanon, Oregon, at the price stated above and upon such other ancillary terms as he may deem appropriate.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 28TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2022

Mayor

ATTEST

City Clerk